ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q1 During the past five years | have owned adult working/field

cockers.

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0
8-12
i

Over 12

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

1-3 52.63% 30
4-7 31.58% 18
8-12 14.04% 8
Over 12 5.26% 3

Total Respondents: 57
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q2 | am a breeder of Field/Working cockers.

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 63.16% 36
No 36.84% 21
TOTAL >
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q3 How many litters have you had during the past five years?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

4-6

7+

N/A

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

1-3 40.35% 23
4.6 10.53% 6
7+ 7.02% 4
N/A 42.11% 24
TOTAL o7
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q4 What is your average litter size?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

2-3

4-5
6-8+
N/A

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

2-3 7.02% 4
4-5 38.60% 22
6-8+ 14.04% 8
N/A 40.35% 23
TOTAL o7
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q5 My ECS are personal hunting dogs.

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 87.72% 50
No 12.28% 7
TOTAL >
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q6 My ECS are actively involved in Field Events.

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 91.23% 52
No 8.77% 5
TOTAL >
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q7 How would you rate the overall health of your dogs during the past
five years?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

Poor

Fair I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Poor 0.00% 0
Fair 1.75% 1
Good 8.77% 5
Excellent 89.47% 51
TOTAL 57

7176



ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q8 What is the average life-span of your dogs?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

Greater than
age 5, but L...

Greater than
10, but less...

Greater than

12, but less...
Age 15+
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Greater than age 5, but less than 10 0.00% 0
Greater than 10, but less than 12 14.04% 8
Greater than 12, but less than 15 80.70% 46
Age 15+ 5.26% 3
TOTAL =
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q9 Puppy concerns?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 22.81% 13
No 77.19% 44
TOTAL >
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q10 Cleft palate?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

Yes I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 3.51% 2
No 96.49% 55
TOTAL >
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q11 Swimmer pups?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 12.28% 7
No 87.72% 50
TOTAL >
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q12 Bite problems -permanent teeth?

Undershot -
Overshot I
Wry I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Undershot 12.28% 7
Overshot 3.51% 2
Wry 3.51% 2
N/A 80.70% 46
TOTAL 57
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q13 Have you had congenital heart defects?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 7.02% 4
No 92.98% 53
TOTAL >
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q14 Have any of your dogs developed cardiomyopathy?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 0.00% 0
No 100.00% 57
TOTAL >
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q15 If you answered YES to cardiomyopathy what was the age range of
the dog?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

3-5yrsold
6-9 yrs old

Over age 9

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

3-5yrs old 0.00% 0
6-9 yrs old 0.00% 0
Over age 9 0.00% 0
N/A 100.00% 57
TOTAL o7
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q16 Have you had a dog with Anal Sac Carcinoma?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0
Yes I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 3.51% 2
No 96.49% 55
TOTAL >
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q17 If you answered YES to Anal Sac Carcinoma, how old was the dog
when DX'd?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

5-7 yrs old I

8-10 yrs old

Over age 10

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

5-7 yrs old 3.51% 2
8-10 yrs old 0.00% 0
Over age 10 0.00% 0
N/A 96.49% 55
TOTAL >

17176



ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q18 Other cancer?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

Mast Cell

Lymphoma

Hemangiosarcoma I

Melanoma

Osteosarcoma I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Mammary 12.28% 7
Mast Cell 5.26% 3
Lymphoma 1.75% 1
Hemangiosarcoma 3.51% 2
Melanoma 0.00% 0
Osteosarcoma 1.75% 1
NONE 75.44% 43

Total Respondents: 57
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q19 Have you had hypothyroidism by age 47?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 0.00% 0
No 100.00% 57
TOTAL >
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q20 Have you had a dog with Cushing's Disease?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0
Yes I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 1.75% 1
No 98.25% 56
TOTAL >
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q21 Have you had Immune Mediated Hemolytic Anemia? (IMHA)

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0
Yes I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 3.51% 2
No 96.49% 55
TOTAL >
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q22 Have you had Immune Mediated Thrombocytopenia? (ITP)

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0
Yes I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 1.75% 1
No 98.25% 56
TOTAL >

22176



ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q23 Have you had a dog affected with Addison's Disease?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 0.00% 0
No 100.00% 57
TOTAL >
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q24 If you answered YES to Addison's Disease, how old was the dog at
diagnosis?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

Under age 3
4-7 yrs old

8-9 yrs old

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Under age 3 0.00% 0
4-7 yrs old 0.00% 0
8-9 yrs old 0.00% 0
N/A 100.00% 57
TOTAL 57
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q25 Irritable Bowel Disease?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

Yes I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 3.51% 2
No 96.49% 55
TOTAL >
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q26 Chronic Pancreatitis?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 0.00% 0
No 100.00% 57
TOTAL >
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q27 Stones?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 0.00% 0
No 100.00% 57
TOTAL >

27176



ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q28 Chronic Kidney Disease?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 5.26% 3
No 94.74% 54
TOTAL >
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q29 If you answered YES to Chronic Kidney Disease, what was the age
of onset?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0
3-5yrsold I
6-9 yrs old l

10-12 yrs old

13-15+ yrs old

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

3-5yrs old 1.75% 1
6-9 yrs old 5.26% 3
10-12 yrs old 0.00% 0
13-15+ yrs old 0.00% 0
N/A 94.74% 54

Total Respondents: 57
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q30 If you answered YES to Chronic Kidney Disease, was it TICK
INDUCED?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 8.77% 5
No 91.23% 52

Total Respondents: 57
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q31 Have you encountered chronic hepatitis?

Yes I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 3.51% 2
No 96.49% 55
TOTAL >
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q32 Liver shunt?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

Yes I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 1.75% 1
No 98.25% 56
TOTAL >
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q33 Other liver abnormality?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

Yes I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 3.51% 2
No 96.49% 55
TOTAL >
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q34 Do you have a dog that was diagnosed with Phosphofructokinase
(PFK) deficiency? (A recessive disease that prevents metabolism of
glucose into energy resulting in exercise intolerance and muscle
disease).

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 0.00% 0
No 100.00% 57
TOTAL 57
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q35 Seizure disorder?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 0.00% 0
No 100.00% 57
TOTAL >
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q36 If you answered YES to seizures, what was the age of onset?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

2-4 yrs old
5-8 yrs old

Over age 8

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

2-4 yrs old 0.00% 0
5-8 yrs old 0.00% 0
Over age 8 0.00% 0
N/A 100.00% 57
TOTAL o7
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q37 Do you have a dog affected with Adult Onset Neuropathy? (AON)

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 0.00% 0
No 100.00% 57

Total Respondents: 57

37176



ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q38 Have you DNA tested any dog for Adult Onset Neuropathy? (AON)

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 31.58% 18
No 68.42% 39

Total Respondents: 57
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q39 Have you experienced a dog affected with Acral Mutilation
Syndrome?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 5.26% 3
No 94.74% 54
TOTAL 57
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING
COCKERS

SurveyMonkey

Q40 If you answered YES to AMS, at what age did the dog show EARLY

symptoms?

Answered: 55  Skipped: 2

Less than 3
months old

4 months-8
months old
9 months -1yr

Over age 2

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Less than 3 months old 0.00%

4 months-8 months old 3.64%

9 months -1 yr 0.00%

Over age 2 0.00%

N/A 96.36%
TOTAL

40/76
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q41 If you DNA tested a dog under one year old that had a result of
'‘Affected/At Risk' did the dog develop disease after one year of age?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

Yes

N/A

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 0.00% 0
No 10.53% 6
N/A 89.47% 51
TOTAL >
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q42 Do you have a dog that tested 'Affected/At Risk' that is over a year
old that only shows sensitivity to pain/heat?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

Yes

N/A

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 0.00% 0
No 12.28% 7
N/A 87.72% 50
TOTAL

57
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q43 Do you have a dog that tested 'Affected/At Risk' for AMS that is over
age 5 that does NOT show sensitivity or any damage to the toes or feet?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0
Yes, my dog
appears norm...

No, the dog
does lickiit...

N/A

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes, my dog appears normal at over age 5. 3.51% 2
No, the dog does lick its feet more than usual, but no damage to the tissue/nails. 5.26% 3
N/A 91.23% 52
TOTAL

57
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q44 Do you use the DNA test for AMS?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 66.67% 38
No 33.33% 19
TOTAL >
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q45 Have you had a dog with Exercise Induced Collapse? (EIC)

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0
Yes I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 3.51% 2
No 96.49% 55
TOTAL >
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q46 If you answered YES to EIC, how old was the dog when symptoms
began?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

3-6 months old

7-12 months old

Over a year old I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

3-6 months old 0.00% 0
7-12 months old 0.00% 0
Over a year old 3.51% 2
N/A 96.49% 55
TOTAL 57
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q47 Congenital Deafness?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 0.00% 0
No 100.00% 57
TOTAL >
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q48 Have you had a dog DNA tested 'Affected/At Risk' for prcd form of
PRA?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 7.02% 4
No 92.98% 53
TOTAL 57
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q49 If you answered YES to DNA testing with a result of 'Affected/At
Risk' did the dog develop prcd later in life?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

Yes

NoI

N/A

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 0.00% 0
No 1.75% 1
N/A 98.25% 56
TOTAL

57

49/76



ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q50 If you answered NO, the dog did not develop prcd, what age was the
last clinical exam to support NO disease was present?

Age 10 I
Age 11-13 I

Age 13+

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Age 10 5.26% 3
Age 11-13 3.51% 2
Age 13+ 0.00% 0
N/A 91.23% 52
TOTAL 57
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q51 Have you had a dog clinically diagnosed with another form of PRA?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0
Yes I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 5.26% 3
No 94.74% 54
TOTAL >
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q52 If you answered YES, how old was the dog at the time of that clinical
exam?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

2-4 yrs old

5-7 yrs old I
Over age 8 I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

2-4 yrs old 0.00% 0
5-7 yrs old 1.75% 1
Over age 8 3.51% 2
N/A 94.74% 54
TOTAL 57
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q53 Retinal Folds?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

Yes I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 3.51% 2
No 96.49% 55
TOTAL >
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q54 Juvenile Cataracts? (Develop during puppyhood).

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0
Yes I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 3.51% 2
No 96.49% 55
TOTAL >
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q55 Check all that you've experienced in your dogs:

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

PPMs

Dry Eye I

Ectropian
Entropian

Glaucoma

Extra Eyelashes -

prcd/pra
(clinical...

NONE

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

PPMs 0.00% 0
Dry Eye 1.75% 1
Ectropian 0.00% 0
Entropian 8.77% 5
Glaucoma 1.75% 1
Extra Eyelashes 10.53% 6
prcd/pra (clinical diagnosis, not DNA tested) 1.75% 1
NONE 77.19% 44

Total Respondents: 57
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q56 Do you DNA test your dogs for prcd/pra?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 71.93% 41
No 28.07% 16
TOTAL >
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q57 Do you xray hips and submit films to OFA or Penn Hip?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 87.72% 50
No 12.28% 7
TOTAL >
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q58 Have you had hip dysplasia?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 7.02% 4
No 92.98% 53
TOTAL >
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q59 If you answered YES to hip dysplasia was the dog:

Mild l

Moderate I

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

Severe
Unilateral

Bilateral

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Mild 5.26% 3
Moderate 1.75% 1
Severe 0.00% 0
Unilateral 0.00% 0
Bilateral 0.00% 0
N/A 92.98% 53

Total Respondents: 57
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q60 Have you had patella luxation (slipped stifle/s)?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 17.54% 10
No 82.46% 47
TOTAL >
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ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING SurveyMonkey
COCKERS

Q61 If you answered YES to patella luxation was the dog:

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

Medial

Lateral I

Unilateral
affected (on...

Bilaterally
affected (bo...

I don't know
the answers

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Medial 0.00% 0
Lateral 1.75% 1
Unilateral affected (one side) 8.77% 5
Bilaterally affected (both sides) 1.75% 1
| don't know the answers 5.26% 3
N/A 82.46% 47

Total Respondents: 57
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Q62 Have you had a dog affected with Short Toe Syndrome?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 10.53% 6
No 89.47% 51
TOTAL >
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Q63 How many affected dogs have you had during the past five years?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0
-1
4-7 I
8-12 I

Over 12

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

1-3 10.53% 6
4-7 1.75% 1
8-12 1.75% 1
Over 12 0.00% 0
N/A 85.96% 49
TOTAL 57
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Q64 If you answered YES to short toe please check all that apply:

Skipped: 0

One front
foot, one to...

Both front
feet, one on...

One front
foot, two to...

Both front
feet, two to...

Back foot, one
or more toes

Both back
feet, one of...

Answered: 57

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

One front foot, one toe (outside)

Both front feet, one on each foot (inside)

One front foot, two toes affected

Both front feet, two toes affected on each foot
Back foot, one or more toes

Both back feet, one of more toes

N/A
Total Respondents: 57
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Q65 If you've had short toes do you think the affected dog/s were:

Slightly
affected

Moderately
affected

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

Severely
affected

Had trouble
running/hunt...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Slightly affected 8.77% 5
Moderately affected 0.00% 0
Severely affected 0.00% 0
Had trouble running/hunting/balance issues 0.00% 0
N/A 91.23% 52

Total Respondents: 57
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Q66 Have you used a dog that is affected with short toe syndrome in your
breeding program?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

Yes I

N/A

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 1.75% 1
No 42.11% 24
N/A 56.14% 32
TOTAL

57
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Q67 Have you experienced Intervertebral Disk Disease (IVDD)? (Joints in

the spine)

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 7.02%

No 92.98%
TOTAL
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Q68 Chondrodystrophic? Short front legs that are bowed or crooked?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0
Yes I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 3.51% 2
No 96.49% 55
TOTAL >
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Q69 Have you had a dog with elbow dysplasia or painful elbows?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 0.00% 0
No 100.00% 57
TOTAL >
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Q70 Are you a member of the ECSCA?
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 59.65% 34
No 40.35% 23
TOTAL >
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Q71 Is your main interest the sport of hunting and/or trialing?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 94.74% 54
No 5.26% 3
TOTAL il
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Q72 Do you live in the USA?
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No I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 98.25% 56
No 1.75% 1
TOTAL >

72176



ECSCA Health Education Committee 2019 Health Survey for FIELD/WORKING
COCKERS

Q73 If not, where?
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Canada
UK

AU

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Canada 0.00%

UK 0.00%

AU 0.00%

Other 100.00%
TOTAL
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Q74 How important are health concerns to you?

Extremely
important

Very important

Somewhat
important

Not so
important

Not at all
important

ANSWER CHOICES

Extremely important
Very important
Somewhat important
Not so important

Not at all important
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Q75 What TWO traits do you value most in your dogs?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0

Temperament/eas
y to live with

Health

Hunting
instinct

High
drive/endurance

Over all
performance...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Temperament/easy to live with 54.39% 31
Health 40.35% 23
Hunting instinct 40.35% 23
High drive/endurance 5.26% 3
Over all performance ability 49.12% 28

Total Respondents: 57
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Q76 How would you rate this survey?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 0
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